
MARCH
Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  7.59 Carry Over:  2979 Carry Over:  0
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 55.9 33.9 44.9 0.12 0.12 7.71 20 20 2999 0 0 0

2 56.1 34.1 45.1 0.13 0.25 7.84 20 40 3019 0 0 0

3 56.3 34.3 45.3 0.12 0.37 7.96 20 60 3039 0 0 0

4 56.6 34.5 45.5 0.12 0.49 8.08 20 80 3059 0 0 0

5 56.8 34.7 45.7 0.12 0.61 8.2 19 99 3078 0 0 0

6 57 34.9 45.9 0.12 0.73 8.32 19 118 3097 0 0 0

7 57.3 35.1 46.2 0.13 0.86 8.45 19 137 3116 0 0 0

8 57.5 35.3 46.4 0.13 0.99 8.58 19 156 3135 0 0 0

9 57.7 35.5 46.6 0.12 1.11 8.7 18 174 3153 0 0 0

10 58 35.7 46.8 0.11 1.22 8.81 18 192 3171 0 0 0

11 58.3 35.9 47.1 0.12 1.34 8.93 18 210 3189 0 0 0

12 58.5 36.1 47.3 0.12 1.46 9.05 18 228 3207 0 0 0

13 58.8 36.3 47.5 0.12 1.58 9.17 18 246 3225 0 0 0

14 59 36.5 47.8 0.12 1.7 9.29 17 263 3242 0 0 0

15 59.3 36.7 48 0.12 1.82 9.41 17 280 3259 0 0 0

16 59.6 36.9 48.3 0.13 1.95 9.54 17 297 3276 0 0 0

17 59.9 37.1 48.5 0.12 2.07 9.66 16 313 3292 0 0 0

18 60.2 37.4 48.8 0.12 2.19 9.78 16 329 3308 0 0 0

19 60.5 37.6 49 0.12 2.31 9.9 16 345 3324 0 0 0

20 60.8 37.8 49.3 0.12 2.43 10.02 16 361 3340 0 0 0

21 61.1 38 49.5 0.12 2.55 10.14 16 377 3356 0 0 0

22 61.4 38.2 49.8 0.13 2.68 10.27 15 392 3371 0 0 0

23 61.7 38.5 50.1 0.12 2.8 10.39 15 407 3386 0 0 0

24 62 38.7 50.4 0.12 2.92 10.51 15 422 3401 0 0 0

25 62.4 38.9 50.6 0.13 3.05 10.64 14 436 3415 0 0 0

26 62.7 39.2 50.9 0.12 3.17 10.76 14 450 3429 0 0 0

27 63 39.4 51.2 0.13 3.3 10.89 14 464 3443 0 0 0

28 63.4 39.7 51.5 0.12 3.42 11.01 14 478 3457 0 0 0

29 63.7 39.9 51.8 0.13 3.55 11.14 13 491 3470 0 0 0

30 64 40.2 52.1 0.12 3.67 11.26 13 504 3483 0 0 0

31 64.4 40.4 52.4 0.13 3.8 11.39 13 517 3496 0 0 0

All 59.8 37 48.4 3.8 11.39 515 3494 1 1

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


